## I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

| Resolution No. | Sponsor           | Title  | Date Intro            | Date of<br>Presentation | Date Adopted | Date Referred | Referred to | PUBLIC<br>HEARING<br>DATE | DATE<br>AUTHORS REPORT<br>FILED | NOTES                |
|----------------|-------------------|--|-----------------------|-------------------------|--------------|---------------|-------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|
| 38-37 (COR)    | Amanda L. Shelton | Relative to recognizing and congratulating The Guam Men's Team, to open the event with a tournament high 830 series and bringing home the silver medal, from the Asian Intercity Bowling Championship. | 2/27/23<br>12:40 p.m. | TBA                     |              |               |             |                           |                                 | Withdrawn<br>4/10/23 |



## **COMMITTEE ON RULES**

# Senator Chris Barnett, Chairperson I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 37<sup>th</sup> Guam Legislature

April 10, 2023

To: Joaquin P. Taitague

Substitute Clerk of the Legislature

**Attorney Darleen Hiton** Legislative Legal Counsel

From: Senator Chris Barnett

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

Subject: Withdrawal of Res. No. 38-37 (COR)

Håfa Adai yan Biba Guåhan!

As per my authority as Chairperson of the Committee on Rules, transmitted herewith is a memo on the **Withdrawal of Res. No. 38-37 (COR)** – Amanda L. Shelton. – "Relative to recognizing and congratulating The Guam Men's Team, to open the event with a tournament high 830 series and bringing home the silver medal, from the Asian Intercity Bowling Championship," as requested by the Prime Sponsor, Senator Amanda L. Shelton.

Make the appropriate indication in your records and forward to Management Information Services (MIS) for posting on our website.



# Office of the Speaker THERESE M. TERLAJE

I Mina'trentai Siette na Liheslaturan Guåhan | 37th Guam Legislature Committee on Health, Land, Justice and Culture

April 7, 2023

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO: Honorable Senator Chris Barnett, Chairperson

Committee on Rules, 37th Guam Legislature

FROM: Speaker Therese M. Terlaje, 37<sup>th</sup> Guam Legislature

SUBJECT: Withdrawal of Resolution No. 38-37 (COR)

Hafa Adai COR Chairperson Barnett,

I am in receipt of the attached April 7, 2023 email request from Senator Amanda L. Shelton to withdraw Resolution No. 38-37 (COR)- "Relative to recognizing and congratulating The Guam Men's Team, to open the event with a tournament high 830 series and bringing home the silver medal, from the Asian Intercity Bowling Championship, by the prime sponsor, Senator Amanda L. Shelton. Please take appropriate action on this matter." Please take appropriate action on this matter.

Si Yu'os Ma'åse',

Speaker Therese M. Terlaje

Attachment: April 7, 2023, Email Request for Withdrawal of Resolution No. 38-37 (COR) from Senator Amanda L. Shelton



Speaker Therese M. Terlaje <senatorterlajeguam@gmail.com>

## Withdrawal of Resolution No. 38-37 (COR)

1 message

Office of Senator Amanda L. Shelton <officeofsenatorshelton@guamlegislature.org> Fri, Apr 7, 2023 at 11:32 AM To: "Speaker Therese M. Terlaje" <senatorterlajeguam@gmail.com>, 37th Committee On Rules <committeeonrules@guamlegislature.org>

Hafa Adai,

Under Section 7.04(g) of the Standing Rules, the Office of Senator Shelton requests to withdraw Resolution No. 38-37 (COR) - Relative to recognizing and congratulating The Guam Men's Team, to open the event with a tournament high 830 series and bringing home the silver medal, from the Asian Intercity Bowling Championship.

#### Si Yu'os Ma'åse'.



Office of the People • Senator Amanda L. Shelton Legislative Secretary & Chairwoman, Committee on Maritime Transportation, Air Transportation, Parks, Tourism, Higher Education, and the Advancement of Women, Youth, and Senior Citizens

### 37th Guam Legislature

163 Chalan Santo Papa, Hagåtña, Guam 96910

T +1 (671) 969-2574 • (671) 989-2572

E officeofsenatorshelton@guamlegislature.org